ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577



7009 2820 0001 4359 6477

Union Oil Company of California

(c/o: Tax Division)

PO B--- TOTALE

Los A

BC: 94502654031 The state of the s

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items, 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: Union Oil Company of California (c/o: Tax Division) PO Box 7600 Los Angeles, CA 90051 002444	A. Signature ☐ Agent ☐ Addressee
	B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
	3. Service Type □ Certified Mail □ Express Mail □ Registered □ Return Receipt for Merchandise □ Insured Mail □ C.O.D. □ Yes
2. Article Number 7009 282	0 0001 4359 6477

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY

ALEX BRISCOE, Agency Director



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Alameda, CA 94502-6577 (510) 567-6700 FAX (510) 337-933

February 9, 2015

Union Oil Company of California (c/o: Tax Division) PO Box 7600 Los Angeles, CA 90051

TOSCO Operating Company Inc. (c/o: Real Est. Dept. DC56)
PO Box 52085
Phoenix, AZ 85072

Monument Gas & Mart 111 East 14th St. San Leandro, CA 94577

Ibrahim & Nawal Abbushi 16736 Kildare Rd. San Leandro, CA 94578

Phillips 66 (c/o: Ed Ralston) 76 Broadway Street Sacramento, CA 95818 Clover Trust 1997-1 (c/o: TOSCO Corp.) PO Box 52085 Phoenix, AZ 85072

Tony Bahn & Monument Gas & Mart 10151 International Blvd. Oakland, CA 94603

Mercantile Finance Co. 321 Hartz Ave., Suite 200 Danville, CA 94526

TOSCO (c/o: David DeWitt) 2000 Crow Canyon Pl., #400 San Ramon, CA 94583

Union Oil of California Chevron Corp. (c/o: Nicole Arceneaux) 6101 Bollinger Canyon Road San Ramon, CA 94583

Subject: Fuel Leak Case No. RO0002444 and Geotracker Global ID T0600173591, UNOCAL #7124, 10151 International Blvd., Oakland, CA 94603; Add Responsible Parties

Dear Responsible Parties:

In a Notice of Responsibility (NOR) dated January 30, 2002, Dave DeWitt of TOSCO was notified that the above referenced site had been placed in the Local Oversight Program and that TOSCO was named as a Responsible Party for the fuel leak case.

Union Oil Company of California acquired the property in August 1984 and has been named an additional Responsible Party for the fuel leak case as defined under 23 C.C.R Sec. 2720. Clover Trust 1997-1 acquired the property in April 1997 and has also been named an additional Responsible Party for the fuel leak case as defined under 23 C.C.R Sec. 2720. TOSCO Operating Company Inc. acquired the property in September 2003 and was named as a Responsible Party for the fuel leak case as defined under 23 C.C.R Sec. 2720 in the NOR dated January 30, 2002. Tony Bahn & Monument Gas & Mart acquired the property in September 2003 and has also been named an additional Responsible Party for the fuel leak case as defined under 23 C.C.R Sec. 2720. Monument Gas & Mart acquired the property in December 2003 and has also been named an additional Responsible Party for the fuel leak case as defined under 23 C.C.R Sec. 2720. Mercantile Finance Co. acquired the property in June 2011 and has also been named an additional Responsible Party for the fuel leak case as defined under 23 C.C.R Sec. 2720. Ibrahim & Nawal Abbushi, individually or jointly, acquired the property in December 2011 and has also been named an additional Responsible Party for the fuel leak case as defined under 23 C.C.R Sec. 2720.